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17:13

2875 m
80.000 €

Bänderstart

Prix Du Louvre
Rennpreis: 80.000 € (36.000 20.000 11.200 6.400 4.000 1.600 800)
Breed 6 Groups III Breed European 80.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.875. 36.000, 20.000, 11.200, 6.400, 4.000, 1.600, 800. For 4 and years 
5, having won at least 30.000, drank not 280.000. Having horses, in l only allowed to participate are in this event are 12 months preceding 
the breed, classified, in the harness, 1st, 2nd now 3rd trotting of the year event of Group 1. 

1
2875

ML: 59,0

Jupiter De Play
4j. noi. pa W (Dragon Du Fresne - Cephee De 

Trainer: Leo Abrivard
Besitzer: J. Cottel
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Serge Delaunay

Leo Abrivard

2023: 2  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    37.100 € 2022: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    74.250 €11,9 111.350 €
21.02 Vincennes 1 11,9 2175B Monte 70.000 13,0 F. Lagadeuc Jupiter De Play, Jazz De Pervenche, Joyeu
04.02 Vincennes 4 14,8 2700B Monte 70.000 6,4 F. Lagadeuc Jewel De Banville, Dardo Zack, Jazz In Mon
31.12 Vincennes 2 12,5 2175B Monte 51.000 2,0 A. Abrivard Jazz In Montreux, Jupiter De Play, Jeroboa
24.11 Vincennes 4 14,6 2700B Monte 80.000 13,0 Leo Abrivard Jessy De Banville, Jazz De Pervenche, Jew
13.11 Vincennes 3 15,0 2700B Monte 61.000 16,0 Leo Abrivard Jazz De Pervenche, Juliana De Retz, Jupite

2
ML: 21,0

Dundee As
4j. b hors H (Maharajah - Fortune As)

Trainer: Jean-Michel Bazire
Besitzer: Anna Zappella

Nicolas Bazire

2022: 4  Starts - 3  Siege - 1  Platz    29.690 € 2021: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    5.600 €15,6 115.450 €
01.04 Vincennes 2 15,6 2700B 70.000 12,0 M. Abrivard Jaguar Marancourt, Dundee As, Jakartas D
11.03 Mailand 1 14,8 2250A 9.350 1,4 A.Gocciadoro Dundee As-Demon Dell'est-Dubhe Prav
23.02 Rom 1 15,2 2060B 13.200 1,6 A.Gocciadoro Dundee As-Demetrio-Dakota De Gleris
23.01 Rom 1 16,0 2100A 6.600 3,3 V.Luongo Dundee As-Devizioso-D'Arma Marco Jet
23.10 Mailand 3 16,2 1650A 8.800 2,3 E.Bellei Dei Marmi Dr-Dimpia Nap Sm-Dundee As

3
ML: 34,0

Dardo Zack
4j. b hors H (Libeccio Grif - Legacy Grif)

Trainer: Matthieu Abrivard
Besitzer: Scuderia Della Casa

Matthieu Abrivard

2023: 6  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    54.080 € 2022: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    18.352 €12,9 142.006 €
17.06 Enghien 1 14,4 2875B 62.000 6,0 M. Abrivard Dardo Zack, Joyau, Diva Del Ronco
26.05 Vincennes 8 13,4 2700B 70.000 44,0 M. Abrivard Jushua Tree, Jablonski, Jaguar Du Goutier
14.04 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 71.000 9,6 D. Thomain Ibiki De Houelle, I Can Dream, Company S
08.04 Vincennes 3 13,8 2850B 62.000 92,0 M. Abrivard Jushua Tree, Diluca Mo, Dardo Zack
19.02 Vincennes dis 2850B 90.000 24,0 M. Abrivard Jaguar Marancourt, Dubhe Prav, Jaguar Du 

4
ML: 17,0

Just For Lova
4j. b hors H (Brillantissime - Venise De Gravell

Trainer: Antoine Lherete
Besitzer: Antoine Lherete
Züchter: Hélène Barrier

Antoine Lherete

2023: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    30.700 € 2022: 15  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    88.340 €11,0 149.060 €
25.06 Vincennes 8 11,0 2175B 80.000 108,0 A. Lherete Jushua Tree, Jack Tonic, Jazzy Perrine
26.05 Vincennes dis 2700B 70.000 93,0 A. Lherete Jushua Tree, Jablonski, Jaguar Du Goutier
06.05 Vincennes 7 13,9 2850B 70.000 16,0 A. Lherete Jushua Tree, Jazzie Belle, Jiosco De Phyt's
22.04 Enghien 2 15,2 2875B 120.000 109,0 A. Lherete Just A Gigolo, Just For Lova, Juliet Papa Br
08.04 Vincennes dis 2850B 62.000 138,0 D. Thomain Jushua Tree, Diluca Mo, Dardo Zack

5
ML: 89,0

Josh Power
4j. al H (Offshore Dream - Balginette)

Trainer: Sebastien Ernault
Besitzer: Ecurie Bg Trot
Züchter: M. Jean-Pierre Mary

Sebastien Ernault

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    42.300 € 2022: 20  Starts - 2  Siege - 7  Plätze    113.830 €11,7 159.130 €
10.06 Vincennes unpl 2700B 120.000 114,0 S. Ernault Jushua Tree, Jack Tonic, Jakartas Des Pres
02.03 Vincennes 3 13,7 2700B 90.000 9,6 R. Bouvier Justin Bold, Joyau, Josh Power
19.02 Vincennes 4 14,4 2850B 90.000 11,0 R. Bouvier Jaguar Marancourt, Dubhe Prav, Jaguar Du 
29.01 Vincennes 9 13,5 2700B 300.000 92,0 R. Bouvier Just Love You, Juninho Dry, Jag Stryck
22.01 Vincennes 2 12,8 2100A 90.000 9,3 R. Bouvier Jean Balthazar, Josh Power, Jigsaw Puzzle

6
ML: 14,0

Jaguar Marancourt
4j. al H (Cristal Money - Reine De Vandel)

Trainer: Fabrice Souloy
Besitzer: Tramontom Srl
Züchter: S.C.E.A. De Marancourt

Gabriele Gelormini

2023: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    41.300 € 2022: 13  Starts - 3  Siege - 2  Plätze    132.600 €11,9 188.300 €
25.06 Vincennes unpl 2175B 80.000 81,0 G. Gelormini Jushua Tree, Jack Tonic, Jazzy Perrine
10.06 Vincennes 9 13,2 2700B 120.000 53,0 G. Gelormini Jushua Tree, Jack Tonic, Jakartas Des Pres
13.05 Caen 7 12,5 2450B 80.000 38,0 G. Gelormini Deus Zack, Jack Tonic, Just A Gigolo
22.04 Enghien dis 2875B 120.000 22,0 G. Gelormini Just A Gigolo, Just For Lova, Juliet Papa Br
19.02 Vincennes 1 14,2 2850B 90.000 8,6 G. Gelormini Jaguar Marancourt, Dubhe Prav, Jaguar Du 

7
ML: 87,0

Ialto D'Hertals
5j. al W (Alto De Viette - Sonate De Flore)

Trainer: Aime De Graeve
Besitzer: Stal D'Atom
Züchter: Ecurie De Masus

Alexandre Abrivard

2023: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    36.380 € 2022: 10  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    80.550 €11,0 195.180 €
25.06 Vincennes 8 12,5 2850B 90.000 68,0 B. Rochard It's A Dollarmaker, He And Me, Balsamine F
27.05 Enghien 5 12,1 2150A 71.000 45,0 B. Rochard Isla Jet, Gazoline Du Seux, Ghalie Du Gouti
17.05 Vincennes 9 13,4 2700B 90.000 17,0 Y. Lebourgeois Ibiki De Houelle, He And Me, Cresus Di Pog
02.05 Mons 4 13,2 2300A 6.000 15,0 Bart De Graeve
18.04 Mons 3 16,1 2840B 6.000 9,2 Bart De Graeve Ialto D'Hertals

8
ML: 25,0

Instinct D'Am
5j. b hors H (Bold Eagle - Timba Madrik)

Trainer: Erik Hansen Bondo
Besitzer: Scuderia  A. E C. Borsani
Züchter: S.A.R.L. Am Bloodstock

Franck Nivard

2023: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    7.820 € 2022: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    51.900 €12,5 206.250 €
25.06 Vincennes unpl 2850B 90.000 44,0 Y. Lebourgeois It's A Dollarmaker, He And Me, Balsamine F
27.05 Enghien 8 12,5 2150A 71.000 67,0 P.Y. Verva Isla Jet, Gazoline Du Seux, Ghalie Du Gouti
17.05 Vincennes 7 13,0 2700B 90.000 55,0 D. Thomain Ibiki De Houelle, He And Me, Cresus Di Pog
30.04 Cholet 3 15,1 2825B 38.000 35,0 O. Raffin Gitano, Invictus Madiba, Instinct D'Am
16.03 Caen 6 12,6 2475B 35.000 36,0 F. Lagadeuc Cherry Top, Indro Park, Charmy Charly As

9
ML: 61,0

J'aime Le Foot
4j. b hors H (Boccador De Simm - Elegante De

Trainer: Antoine Lherete
Besitzer: Ecurie Olivier Morel
Züchter: M. Patrick Hawas

David Thomain

2023: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.400 € 2022: 13  Starts - 7  Siege - 1  Platz    235.150 €12,7 237.550 €
25.06 Vincennes dis 2850B Monte240.000 14,0 D. Thomain Jasper Des Charmes, Joyeuse, Jean Baltha
10.06 Vincennes unpl 2700B 120.000 91,0 D. Thomain Jushua Tree, Jack Tonic, Jakartas Des Pres
13.05 Caen unpl 2450B 80.000 36,0 M. Mottier Deus Zack, Jack Tonic, Just A Gigolo
22.04 Enghien dis 2875B 120.000 47,0 M. Mottier Just A Gigolo, Just For Lova, Juliet Papa Br
08.01 Vincennes 6 14,4 2700B 120.000 16,0 D. Thomain Don't Say Gar, Just A Gigolo, Juninho Dry

10
ML: 38,0

Isla Jet
5j. b hors S (Bold Eagle - Ulla Jet)

Trainer: Tomas Malmqvist
Besitzer: Ecurie Hunter Valley
Züchter: M. Jean Etienne Dubois

Eric Raffin

2023: 6  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    74.925 € 2022: 16  Starts - 7  Siege - 2  Plätze    173.710 €10,6 263.935 €
25.06 Vincennes dis 2850B 90.000 17,0 D. Thomain It's A Dollarmaker, He And Me, Balsamine F
27.05 Enghien 1 11,8 2150A 71.000 3,9 E. Raffin Isla Jet, Gazoline Du Seux, Ghalie Du Gouti
06.05 Aby 2 12,1 2140A 256.000 M.A. Djuse Isla Jet
15.04 Vincennes 9 12,9 2700B 120.000 8,9 D. Thomain Iroise De La Noe, Inmarosa, Ilaya
29.01 Vincennes unpl 2700B 300.000 8,1 E. Raffin Cocco Bfc, Cash Bank Bigi, Idylle Speed

Wettstar - Tipp:Dardo Zack (3) - Isla Jet (10) - Dundee As (2) - Just For Lova (4)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


